

PRIORIN N[®] BAYER HEALTHCARE AG

What is Priorin N and when to use it?

Priorin N is restorative product for hair and nails made of natural substances and of calcium pantothenate; it is in the form of capsules.

These capsules are made of full extract of golden millet, of wheat germ oil, of cystine and of calcium pantothenate.

The golden millet, which is rich in vitamins and minerals has proved its effect in the popular and in traditional medicine in solving hair problems. Wheat germ oil contains vitamin E and unsaturated fatty acids. Cystine is a protein constituent. Calcium pantothenate is transformed in the body into pantothenic acid, which is an indispensable together with other vitamins to the well being of scalp.

Priorin capsules also bring to the hairs and nails substances which contribute to their growth and promote irrigation of the skin.

This is why Priorin N capsules are used in cases of hair falling of diverse origins as well as in case of breaking of the nails.

What should be accounted for other than treatment?

Cleanliness (regular washing of the hair) and daily massaging of the scalp (to improve its circulation) together with balanced diet are sound measures in case of troubles of hair growth.

When you should not use Priorin N?

No restriction for using Priorin is known until today. Priorin capsules are in general well tolerated. However if you react because of allergy to one or more of its components, you should not take this product.

What precautions should be taken while using Priorin N?

As long as this product is properly used, no special precaution is necessary.

Kindly inform your doctor, or your pharmacist if:

You suffer from allergy.

 You already take other medicines for internal or external use.

Can Priorin N be used during pregnancy or lactation?

According to the experience acquired until nowadays, no risk is known for the child so long the product is properly used. However, no known systematic scientific study has been performed until today.

For precautionary reasons, you should avoid using this product during pregnancy and during the period of breastfeeding or ask your doctor or pharmacist for their advice.

How to use Priorin N?

Adults:

The recommended dose is 2-3 capsules per day. Take them after meals with a little of fluid.

Children:

The recommended dose for children 6 years old and above is 1 capsule per day.

Although an improvement of the hair condition usually occurs only after a few weeks, usage can extend from 3-6 months, since hair growth occur slowly. If falling of hair recurs, then the course could be subsequently repeated.

Kindly comply with the dose mentioned in the pack insert.

What are the side effects that Priorin N can provoke?

No side effects have been encountered so far while using Priorin N.

If you notice any side effect, kindly inform your doctor or your pharmacist.

What else should you pay attention to?

Keep the product at ambient temperature (15-25°C) and away from humidity and out of reach of children. Do not use the product beyond the expiry date shown after the word EXP on the container.

For more detailed information, refer to your doctor or pharmacist.

What does Priorin N contain?

1 capsule contains:

Active principle: millet extract (140 mg), wheat germ oil (271 mg), cystine (2 mg) and calcium pantothenate (10 mg).

Excipients: aroma (vanillin).

Permit number

25121 (Swissmedic)

Where do you get Priorin N? What are the packing found on the market?

In pharmacies and productstores, without medical prescription.

Packing of 90, 180, 270 capsules.